ICSP - Coordinators Contact Details
	Province / Department
	Professional Field
	Name
	Surname
	Telephone No.
	Email

	Department Correctional Services
	Psychologists and Pharmacists
	Mothapo
	Moore
	012 305 8736
	Moore.mothapo@dcs.gov.za

	Department Correctional Services
	Psychologists and Pharmacists
	Nadia
	Prinsloo
	012 307 2639/
0648593026
	Nadia.prinsloo@dcs.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Eastern Cape Province
	Dentists and Clinical Psychologist
	Mandisa
	Stuurman
	 
	mandisastuurman11@gmail.com

	Eastern Cape Province
	Pharmacists
	Brenda
	Monqo
	040 608 0811
	Brenda.monqo@echealth.gov.za

	Eastern Cape Province
	Professional Nurses
	Sizeka
	Monakali
	 
	sizekamonakali2@gmail.com

	Eastern Cape Province
	Radiographers
	Enoch
	Qutywa
	040 608 0805
	enoch.qutywa@echealth.gov.za

	Eastern Cape Province
	Allied
	Nolubeko
	Xuma-Soyizwapi
	066 303 9219
079 800 3349
	Nolubeko.xuma-soyizwapi@echealth.gov.za 
noly.xuma.soyizwapi@gmail.com

	Eastern Cape Province
	Medical Professionals (Internship and Community Service)
	Noludumo
	Kweleta
	040 608 0824
	Noludumo.Kweleta@echealth.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Free State Province
	Pharmacists
	Patrick
	Kgaphola
	051 411 0534
	kgapholamp@fshealth.gov.za

	Free State Province
	Medical Professionals (Internship and Community Service)
	Portia
	Mpu
	051 408 1407
	MpuNP@fshealth.gov.za

	Free State Province
	Allied
	Bongani 
	Miya 
	051 408 1176
	miyab@fshealth.gov.za 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Gauteng Province
	Medical Professionals (Intern and Comm Serve) and Pharmacists
	Charmaine
	Esterhuizen
	079 881 5698
	Chairmaine.Esterhuizen@gauteng.gov.za

	Gauteng Province
	Professional Nurses
	Shoky 
	Ndevu
	083 403 8346
	Shoky.Ndevu@gauteng.gov.za

	Gauteng Province
	Allied
	Phauwe 
	Mphahlele
	079 881 5690
	phauwe.mphahlele@gauteng.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	
	
	
	
	

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Professional Nurses
	Bheki
	Gwala
	033 940 4904
	Bheki.Gwala@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Professional Nurses
	Jan 
	Gumbi
	033 940 4912
	jan.gumbi@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Environmental Health Practitioners
	Fanile
	Ndlovu
	033 846 7510
	Fanile.Ndlovu@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Medical Professionals (Internship and Comm Serve) and HRMS
	Rolize
	Erasmus
	033 395 2742
	Rolize.Erasmus@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Pharmacists
	Vusi C.
	Dlamini
	033 940 2465
	Vusi.Dlamini@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Pharmacists
	Nongcebo Noxolo
	Ncwane
	033 940 2465
	Nongcebo.Ncwane@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Medical Professionals (Internship and Comm Serve) and HRMS
	Sandile Qiniso
	Mthembu 
	033 395 3347
	sandile.mthembu.@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Rehabilitation (Audiology, OT, Speech, Physio)
	Daniel
	Simbeye
	033 395 2927
	Daniel.Simbeye@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Dietitians
	Nireshnee
	Reddy
	033 395 2671
	Nireshnee.Reddy@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Medical Professionals (Internship and Comm Serve) and HRMS
	Gqamile
	Nzuza
	033 395 2669
	Gqamile.Nzuza@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Medical Professionals (Internship and Comm Serve) and HRMS
	Samke 
	Bhengu
	033 395 2472
	Samkelisiwe.Bhengu@kznhealth.gov.za

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Dentists
	Ntombifuthi 
	Daki
	033 395 2332
	Ntombifuthi.Daki@kznhealth.gov.za 

	KwaZulu - Natal Province
	Medical Interns
	Myint
	Aung
	031 907 8317
	Myint.Aung@kznhealth.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Limpopo Province
	Medical Community Service
	Jack
	Mokoena
	015 293 6677
064 917 9193
	Jack.Mokoena@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Professional Nurses
	James
	Rakoma
	015 293 6208
083 720 9514
	James.Rakoma@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Human Resources Management- Bursary
	Lawrence
	Maselesele
	015 293 6666
063 402 7012
	Lawrence.Maselesele@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Medical Internship
	Macduff 
	Malale
	015 293 6553
083 660 0740
	Macduff.Malale@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Allied Services 
	Marie
	Stols
	015 293 6169
082 297 9373
	marie.stols@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za
stolsmarie@gmail.com

	Limpopo Province
	ICSP Provincial Champion

	Musa

	Sono

	015 293 6553
067 429 4772

	Musa.Sono@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Environmental Health Practitioners
	Waldo
	Last
	015 293 6086
082 333 8465
	Waldo.Last@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Pharmacist 
	Happy Basenyi
	Mohale
	015 293 6447
082 040 2577
	Basenyi.Mohale@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	Limpopo Province
	Dentists
	Dr Reshoketswe
	Modiba
	015 483 4000
072 774 9291
	Reshoketswe.Modiba@dhsd.limpopo.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Mpumalanga Province
	Pharmacists/Allied/Professional Nurses - Provincial Coordinator - Pharmacy
	Mamolefe
	Selokela
	013 766 3763
	MamolefeS@mpuhealth.gov.za

	
Mpumalanga Province
	Medical Professionals (Intern and Comm Serve) and Pharmacists - Provincial Coordinator - All Categories
	Thembeka 
	Zondo
	013 766 3316
	ThembekaZ@mpuhealth.gov.za

	Mpumalanga Province
	Medical Professionals (Intern and Comm Serve) and Pharmacists - Provincial Coordinator - All Categories
	Ronel
	Cloete
	013 766 3693
	RonelC@mpuhealth.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	National Health Laboratory Services (NHLS)
	Medical Community Service
	Mmalefu 
	Manoto
	011 555 0496
	malefu.manoto@nhls.ac.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	North-West Province
	Provincial Coordinator
	Jannie
	De Beer
	018 391 4282
	jdebeer@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Professional Nurses
	Eve
	Nkhumane
	082 297 2591
	ENkhumane@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Dentists
	Ofentse
	Manyaapelo
	018 391 4473
	omanyaapelo@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Medical Professionals( Internship and Community Service)
	Binu
	Luke
	018 406 3216
	bluke@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Medical Professionals( Internship and Community Service)
	Sam
	Lenong
	018 391 4220
	slenong@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Medical Professionals( Internship and Community Service)
	Maile
	Phooko
	018 391 4201
	mphooko@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Allied Health
	Susan
	Makabanyane
	018 391 4466
	SMakabanyane@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Pharmacists
	Leah
	Rakama
	018 391 4354
	LKokong@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Environmental Health Practitioners
	Gift
	Mongologa
	067 416 9049
	GMongologa@nwpg.gov.za

	North-West Province
	Dietetics
	Tshwanelo
	Tuge
	018 391 4060
	ttuge@nwpg,gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Northern Cape Province
	Medical Community Service
	Hamid
	Saeed
	053 802 2147
	hsaeed@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Medical Internship
	Arun
	Nair
	053 8022311
	anair@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Medical Internship
	Maireen
	Kemp
	053 802 2162
	mkemp@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Allied Health
	Deonicia
	Rezant
	053 802 2233
	deo.rezant@gmail.com

	Northern Cape Province
	Pharmacists
	Elmarie 
	Grobbelaar
	053 830 2792
	egrobbelaar@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Allied Health 
	Ayesha
	Paulsen
	053 802 2253
	paulsena@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Professional Nurses
	Jenny
	Francis
	053 830 0636
	JFrancis@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Provincial Coordinator
	Zaheera
	Kowarjee
	053 830 0592
	ZKowarjee@ncpg.gov.za

	Northern Cape Province
	Acting Chief Director Human Resources
	Alicia
	Selao
	053 802 2109
	aselao@ncpg.gov.za

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	South African Military Health Services
	Pharmacists
	Dinah
	Heymans
	012 367 9192 
	dpharm.samhs@gmail.com

	South African Military Health Services
	Allied
	Elria
	Van der Westhuizen
	012 367 9019
	d.ancillaryhealth@gmail.com

	South African Military Health Services
	Allied
	Jasmine
	Magan-Govind
	012 367 9019
	d.ancillaryhealth@gmail.com

	South African Military Health Services
	Professional Nurses
	Karen
	Zagenhagen
	012 674 6302
	kzagenhagen@gmail.com

	South African Military Health Services
	Dentists
	Ruth
	Modisha
	012 671 5489
	ishanare@gmail.com

	South African Military Health Services
	Medical & SAMHS Co-ordinator
	Sally 
	Buckton
	012 367 9155/6
	so1medamhf@gmail.com

	South African Military Health Services
	Professional Nurses
	Ester
	Mohale
	012 367 6174
	mohalete@gmail.com  

	South African Military Health Services
	Professional Nurses
	Dawn 
	Baartman
	012 674 6274
	dawnbaartjies@gmail.com

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Western Cape Province
	Pharmacists
	Denise
	Frieslaar
	021 483 6197
	Denise.Frieslaar@westerncape.gov.za

	Western Cape Province
	Allied and Medical
	Leticia
	Van Aarde
	021 483 4074
	InternComserve@westerncape.gov.za

	Western Cape Province
	Allied, Medical & Nursing
	Sisanda
	Makie
	021 483 6809 
	InternComserve@westerncape.gov.za

	Western Cape Province
	Allied, Medical & Nursing
	Zintle
	Marwanqana 
	021 483 9066 
	InternComserve@westerncape.gov.za

	Western Cape Province
	Allied, Medical & Nursing
	Samantha 
	Arendse 
	021 483 6297 
	InternComserve@westerncape.gov.za

	Western Cape Province
	Allied, Medical & Nursing
	Shane
	 Cupido 
	021 483 3843 
	InternComserve@westerncape.gov.za



